
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1470
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
INVESTMENT OF RAILWAYS
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Lingam Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has lowered its investment projection for the Railways by over 23 per cent to Rs. 2,00,802 crore in the Eleventh Five Year Plan as against the earlier projection of Rs. 2,61,808 crore;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor ; and

(c) the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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